ERECTED INTO A TOWNSHIP IN 1733

TOWNSHIP OF WORCESTER

AT THE CENTER POINT OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Phone (610) 584-1410

1721 Valley Forge Road
P.0. Box 767 Fax (610) 584-8901
‘Worcester, PA 19490

APPLICATION: [ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

THIS SECTION COMPLETED ONLY BY TOWNSHIP:

. 3 ~
APPEALNO.: |G- 0 DATEFILED: | 7 / jo 20 1N

[ ZONING HEARING BOARD

Date of Application:

Classification of Appeal (Check one or more, if applicable):

Appeal from the Zoning:Officer’s Determination
Request for Variance

Request for Special Exception

Challenges to the Validity of Zoning Ordinance or Map .
Request for Conditional Use Hearing |
Request for Amendment to Zoning Map |
Request for Zoning Ordinance Amendment

Request for a Curative Amendment

Request for other relief within the Jurisdiction of the Zoning Hearing ‘
Board as established in Section 909.1(a) of the Pennsylvania

~

~

NUOCOOORECT
TEmme Ao o

4.

Municipalities Code

a Name: Robert and Amanda Wetter

b. Mailing address: 2110 Wentz Church Road ' ‘ ,
Lansdale, PA 19446 |

C. Telephone number;  215-699-2308 |
d. State whether owner of legal title, owner of equitable title, or tenant with ‘

the permission of owner legal title: (REQUIRED) Legal Owner ‘ ’

Please attach Deed to prove ownership, an Agreement of Sale to prove l
equitable ownership. or an Affidavit allowing Tenant to apply for necessary !

relief, |

Applicant's attorney, if any:

a. Name: Michael Yanoff, Esquire
b. Address: 101 Greenwood Avenue, 5th Floor

Jenkintown, PA 18046 o
c. Telephone number: _215-635-7200




5 Property Details:
a. Present Zoning Classification: LPD Land Preservation District
b. Present Land Use: Agriculture/ Single Family Residents

c Location (Street Address):
2110 Wentz Chrch Road, Lansdale, PA 19446
, Parcel #: 67-00-03982-001
e. Lot Dimensions: .
) Area; -432,000sq ft
(2)  Frontage: 835ft
(3)  Depth: 720t
f. Circle all that apply in regards to the above specified property:
Public Water Public Sewer

i ’ ™ /// .
(" Private Well & Private Septic )
g. Size, construction, and use of existing improvements; use of land, if

unimproved: (Please submit as an attachment)
See attachment #1

6. Proposed Use(s):
a, Proposed use(s) and construction: Please provide size, construction and

proposed use(s). (Please submit as an attachment)
ttachment
7. Legal grounds for appeal (Efeas;gc{%%nsectxons of Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning
Code, Zoning Ordinance, Subdivision Regulations, and/ or other Acts or Ordinances). All
sections that apply must be listed in which relief is required ard an explanation provided.
(Please submit as an attachment) See attachment #2

8. Hagany previous appeal been filed concerning the subject matter of this appeal?
ij Yes [[JNo

If yes: specify: (Please submit as an attachment)  See attached #3

9. Challenges please list requested issues of fact or interpretation:
(Please submit as ar attachment)

10.  Worcester Township to provide the list of names and addresses of all property within 500
feet of the perimeter of the subject property. (REQUIRED: SECTION 150-224)

CERTIFICATION
I(We) hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my (our)
know]edgmva n or belief.
J Michael Yanoff, Esquire  jofbauey fen Ao T S
Slgn " Printed Name -
Signature Printed Name

Website: www.worcestertwp.com
Last Revised: January 30", 2014

2




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Yy
COUNTY OF / A A& kaﬁ/ : 88

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says the he/she is the
above names applicant, that he/she is authorized to and does take this affidavit on behalf of the

owner, and foregoing facts are true and correct.
WD wa

Ap 1cant Al orney for Apphacnt

{ =

plicant

Sworn to and subscribed before me this "3 day of .’ f/W”’g%"‘ ,20/ g

/ RN’
%{}L‘w /Z- WL{«{‘
. ] I;J

NOtWWPubHC YH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
STEPHANIE R. COURTNEY, Notary Publc

T Comniion w":’.%‘%:.“‘:a’&‘z'o%

Date Received: | Z {{ o/ 13 ( \ \}**—J b4

\ ¥ 4
Zoning Officer




ADDENDUM TO WETTER ZONING APPLICATION

Applicants respectfully request the following relief:

1. §150-110.21 et seq/§150-10 et seq: Applicants request a variance to allow construction of an
addition to the currently existing single-family residence, consisting of a living room and two )]
bedrooms for family members. All of the family members will be using the same kitchen facilities.

2. §150-162.1: Applicants request a variance to allow an expansion of the existing non-conforming
structure consisting of a single family residential use to include an enlarged family room, and enlarged
kitchen and additional bedrooms to accommodate family growth, in accordance with the plans attached
hereto. The square footage of the residence will increase from 1400 sq. feet to 5004 sq. feet.

‘10 . §150-162.2: Applicants request a variance to allow the vertical expansion of the nonconforming
structure referenced above in accordance with the plans attached hereto.

4, §150-166(B): Applicants request a special exception to allow a greater than twenty-five percent
(25%) expansion of the pre-existing non-conforming use of the property.

3. In the alternative, Applicants request an interpretation that there is no further intrusion into the
front-yard setback by the proposed expansion.

6. Applicants seek relief from/amendment to Condition # 2 of Zoning Appeal 99-6 so as to allow
more than one family employee to reside in the farmhouse which will also serve as an office for the

nursery operation.,

7. The relief requested by Applicants satisfies all of the requirements of the Pennsylvania
Municipalities Planning Code and the Worcester Township Zoning Code §150-216 et seq
relating to variances, special exceptions and zoning relief within the jurisdiction of the Worcester

Township Hearing Board.

{Client Files/008597/00004/00836609.D0CX;1}
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Prepared By:  Dallys Associates
731 Skippack Pike, Building 3
Blue Bell, PA 19422

Return To: Dallys Associates

731 Skippack Pike, Building 3 MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGISTRY
Blue Bell, PA 19422 67-00-03982-00-1 WORCESTER TOWNSHIP
(215)646-3400 2110 WENTZ CHURGH RD
_ WETTER FAMILY REALTY PARTNERSHIP 5
File Number: 10677-C BO028 L U011 0319 03/26/2014 ¥ j’f,’
Parce] (UPI) No: 67-00-03982-00-1
e e o lm e e — el e i e e e e e e — o — — -

Thig Indenture made the 23rd day of March in the year two thousand fourteen
(2014) :

Between, Wetter Family Realty Partnership, L.P., a
Pennsylvania Limited Partnership (hereinafter called the Grantor) of the
first part, and,

AND S

Robert A. Wetter and Amanda C. Wetter, Husband and Wife
(hereinafter called the Grantees) of the other part,

WITNESSETH that the said Grantor for and in consideration of the sum of

1
[ 4

Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and 00/100 ($375,000.00) law/u!

money of the United States of America unto it well and truly paid by the said Grantees, at
or before the sealing and delivery thereof, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
has granted, bargained and sold, aliened, enfeoffed, released and confirmed, and by these
presents does grant, bargain and sell, alien, enfeoff, release and confinn unto the said

Grantees, their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the entireties.

ALL THOSE CERTAIN messuages and three tracts of land, situate in the Township of
Worcester, County of Montgomery, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to

wit:
TRACT No. 1 BEGINNING at a white oak tree marked as a corner of this lot and now or
late of Joseph Cassel's land; and thence by land now or late of said Joseph Cassel, North

47 degrees 12 minutes West, 46 perches to a stone set for a corner in the middle of a
public road leading from Skippack Road to the Springhouse and Sumneytown Turnpike;

eCertitied copy of recorded # 2014017831 (page 2 of 8) ~Jj:
Montgomery County Recorder of Deeds )|
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thence extending along said public road by other land now or late of David Henning,
North 42 degrees 25 minutes East, 25.24 perches to a stake set for a corner; thence by
land now or late of Garret Metz, South 47 degrees 20 minutes East, 47.5 perches to a
stake set for a corner; thence by land now or late of the aforesaid Joseph Cassel, South 45
degrees 50 minutes West, 25.24 perches to the place of beginning.

TRACT No. 2 BEGINNING at a stone a corner of late Garret Metz's now David
Henning's land; thence by the same, North 45 degrees 53 minutes West, 47.42 perches to
a stone a corner in the middie of a public road; thence along said road by land of the said
David Henning, North 43 degrees 05 minutes East, 25.05 perches to a stone a corner in
the middle of the said public road; thence by land now or late of Joseph Tyson, South 46
degrees 10 minutes East, 49.13 perches to a stone a corner of this and Andrew Henning's
land; thence by the same, South 47 degrees West, 25.5 pecches to the place of beginning,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM the following
described tract of land sold by Milton B. Benner, widower to Electric Realty Corporation
on July 18, 1927,

BEGINNING at a stone in the center of Wentz Church Road set for the most Northerly
comer of land of Milton B. Benner, a corner of land of D. X. Schultz, 910 feet, more or
less, Southwest along the said Wentz Church Road from its intersection with the center of
another public road crossing the said Wentz Church Road at approximately right angles;
thence by land of D. K. Schultz, South 51 degrees 17 minutes East, 813.09 feet to a stone
in the line of land of M. Reiff; thence along the said land, South 42 degrees 11 minutes
West, 404.86 feet to an iron pin; thence by remaining land of Milton B. Benner, North 38
degrees 50 minutes West, 802.26 feet to an iron pipe in the line of land of J. Orr in the
center of the aforementioned Wentz Church Road; thence along the same, North 38
degtees 06 minutes East, 103.95 feet to a stone set for the most Easterly corner of land of
J. Orr and a corner of land of D. K. Schultz; thence along land of D. X. Schultz and
continving along said Wentz Church Road, North 36 degrees 53 minutes East, 127.298

feet to the first mentioned point and place of beginning,

TRACT NO. 3 BEGINNING at a point in the middle of a public rod leading to Wentz's
Church and a comer of land of Gottlieb Heller; thence along said road, North 45 degrees
51 minutes East, 232.8 feet to a point in said road and in line of Jand of Henry Henning;
thence along said Henning's land, South 43 degrees 32 minutes East, 759 fest to a
pointing line of land of Gottlieb Heller; thence along said Heller's land the next two
following courses and distances, South 50 degrees 49 minutes West, 232.8 feet to a stone,
and North 42 degrees 30 minutes West, 738.87 feet to the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM ALL THAT CERTAIN strip or piece
of ground, sold by Jonas G. Kriebel, et ux to the Philadelphia Electric Company on July
8, 1953, situate in the Township of Worcester, County of Montgomery and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described in accordance with a survey and

eCerlified copy of recorded # 2014017831 (page 3 of 8) ~ffkd:
Monigomery County Recorder of Deeds SRl
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plan thereof, made by Black Engineering Company, Inc., Engineers and Surveyoss,
Clifton Heights, Pennsylvania, dated June 22, 1953 as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a spike at the intersection of the middle Jine of Wentz Church Road,
dividing ground of Jonas G. Kriebe! and ground now or late of Lavina C. Peacock and the
center line of Philadelphia Electric Company's transmission line right of way (150 feet
wide), said point being at the distance of 155.65 feet measured North 38 degrees 30
minutes East, along aforesaid middle line of Wentz Church Road from a roofing nail, a
cotner comimon to remaining ground of Jonas G. Kriebel and ground now or late of F, K,
Gayer and extending thence from said point of beginning along aforesaid middle line of
Wentz Church Road and ground now or late of Lavina C. Peacock, North 38 degrees 30
minutes East, 83.06 feet to a point, said point being 75 feet distant measured
Northeastwardly from and at right angles to above mentioned center line; thence through
ground of Jonas G. Kriebel, of which this is a part, on a line parallel to and 75 feet distant
measured Northeastwardly from and at right angles to the above mentioned center line,
South 76 degrees 57 minutes East, 862.57 feet to a point in line of ground now or late of
Frank K. Geyer, said point being 119.66 feet measured South 42 degrees 11 minutes
West, along line dividing remaining ground now or late of Frank K. Geyet from a pipe, a
corner common {0 last mentioned ground and other ground of Philadelphia Electric
Company; thence along gronnd now or late of Frank K. Geyer, the two following courses
and distances: (1) South 42 degrees 11 minutes West, 85.86.feet to a point in the above
mentioned center line; and (2) continuing South 42 degrees 11 minutes West, 85.86 feet
to a point, said point being 75 feet distant measured Southwestwardly from and at right
angles to the above mentioned center line; thence through ground of Jonas G. Kriebel on
a line parallel to and 75 feet distant measured Southwestwardly from and at right angles
to the above mentioned center line, North 76 degrees 57 minutes West, 850.23 feet to a
point in the aforesaid middle line of Wentz Church Road and in line of ground now or
iate Lavina C. Peacock, and thence along last mentioned line Wentz Church Road and
ground now or late of Lavina C. Peacock, North 38 degrees 30 minutes East, 83.06 feet to

the first mentioned point and place of beginning,

»

Being Parcel No. 67-00-03982-00-1. ‘

Being the same premises which Alma T. Wetter by Deed dated 4/5/2000 and recorded
5/2/2000 in Montgomery County in Deed Book 5315 page 597 conveyed unto Wetter
Family Realty Partnership L.P. a Pa. Limited Partnership in fee.

TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, streets, alleys,
driveways, passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments
and appurtenances, whatsoever thereunto belonging, or in any wise appettaining, and the
reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, tight, title,
interest, property, claim, and demand whatsoever of the Grantor in law, as in equity, or
otherwise howsoever, of, in, and to the same and every part thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said lot or piece of ground described herein with the
buildings and improvements thereon erected, the hereditaments and premises hereby
granted, or mentioned and intended s0 to be, with the appurfenances, unto the said

Grantees, their heirs and assigns, forever.

eCerlified copy of recorded # 2014017831 {page 4 of 8) \Jpk -
Montgomery County Recorder of Deeds
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AND the said Grantor does by these presents covenant, grant and agree to and with the
said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that it the said Grantor, all and singular the
hereditaments and premises berein above described and granted or mentioned and
intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns,
against it, the said Grantor, and against all and every person and persons whomsoever
lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, by, from or under him, her, it
them, or any of them, shall and will subject as aforesaid WARRANT and forever

DEFEND.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the party of the first part has hereunto set its hand and seal.
Dated the day and year first written,

SEALED AND DELIVERED Wetter Family Realty Partnership, L.P,
a Pennsylvania Limited Partnership

IN THE PRESENCE OF US:

BY: dln. G Hlr
A/;maT Wetter, General Partner

AW etter, imi?éd Partner Robht A. Wetter, anted Partner

tephen

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:

County of Montgomery
- 7h
On this, the A o day of March, 2014 , before me a Notary Public, the undersigned

officer personally appeared Alma T. Wetter, who acknowledged herself to be the General
Partner of Wetter Family Realty Partnership, L.P., a limited partnership, and that she as
such General Partner, being authorized to do so, executed the faregoing instrument for
*the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the limited partnership by herself

as General Pariner.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

2 ) L7
My Commission Expires: =7 LS e -
[ .
Notary"&gut;lré
OF PENNSYLVAN

S OTARIAL SEAL
M
ANTHONY C. NAIMOLY; Pubuc

Abington Twip., Mon
I My Commission Pxpirm % 29, 2015

eCerlified copy of recorded # 2014017831 (page 5 of 8)
Monigomery County Recorder of Deeds
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
County of Montgomery

T4
On this, the A day of March, 2014 , before me a Notary Public, the undersigned

officer personally appeared Robert A. Wetter, who acknowledged himself to be a Limited
Partner of Wetter Family Realty Partnership, L.P., a limited partnership, and that he as
such Limited Partner, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for
the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the limited partnership by himself

as Limited Partner,

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

o &S -

My Commission Expires:

Notary Puffic COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
NTHONY . NAIOU iy Pul
Abington Twp., un
) iy GCommission rgm«ar 29?’2015
STATEOF FlOnen  ss:
County of Qﬁﬂ'\ﬁiyg .

On this, the E%'day of March, 2014 , before me a Notary Public, the undersigned
officer personally appeared Stephen A. Wetter , who acknowledged himself to be a
Limited Partner of Wetter Family Realty Partnership, L.P., a limited partnership, and that
he as such Limited Partner, being anthorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument
for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the limited partnership by

himself as Limited Partner.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and official scal.

. A
My Commission Expires: J&LC/“N“’\ fQJ\h

s\ik|zos Notary Public N _

Grantees Address:

2o Ve, Churth QC_\

‘L(,msda\t' OA‘ _\O\ﬂb AR~

|

eCerlified copy of recorded # 2014017831 (page 6 of 8) F"
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Vartvec o nerest

Alma T We \S&’\ Moo I%o0

Slepnen A Weler, Son [brotner 409

Rokeet A Weller , & /potne 40 %5
o BREHR prdtree -Transachien

'*'i'%e,vefm) ranster Tan Hemp ©
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BEED

This Fndenture made the 23rd day of March in the year two thousand fourteen
(2014) .

Between, Wetter Family Realty Partnership, L.P., a
Pennsylvania Limited Partnership (hercinafter called the Grantor) of the
first part, and,

AND o

Robert A. Wetter and Amanda C. Wetter, Husband and Wife
(hereinafter called the Grantees) of the other part,

WITNESSETH that the said Grantor for and in consideration of the sum of
Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and 00/100 ($375,000.00) /awful :

money of the United States of America unto it well and truly paid by the said Grantees, at
or before the sealing and delivery thercof, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
has granted, bargained and sold, aliened, enfeoffed, released and confirmed, and by these
presents does grant, bargain and sell, alien, enfeoff, release and confirm unto the said
Grantees, their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the entireties.

ALL THOSE CERTAIN messuages and three tracts of land, situate in the Township of
Worcester, County of Montgomery, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to

wit:

TRACT No. 1 BEGINNING at a white oak tree marked as a corner of this lot and now or
late of Joseph Cassel's land; and thence by land now or late of said Joseph Cassel, North
47 degrees 12 minutes West, 46 perches to a stone set for a corner in the middle of a
public road leading from Skippack Road to the Springhouse and Sumneytown Turnpike;
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thence extending along said public road by other land now or late of David Henning,
North 42 degrees 25 minutes East, 25.24 perches to a stake set for a comer; thence by
land now or late of Garret Metz, South 47 degrees 20 minutes East, 47.5 perches to a
stake set for a corner; thence by land now or late of the aforesaid Joseph Cassel, South 45
degrees 50 minutes West, 25.24 perches to the place of beginning.

TRACT No. 2 BEGINNING at a stone a corner of late Garret Metz's now David
Henning's land; thence by the same, North 45 degrees 53 minutes West, 47.42 perches to
a stone a corner in the middle of a public road; thence along said road by land of the said
David Henning, North 43 degrees 05 minutes East, 25.05 perches to a stone a corner in
the middle of the said public road; thence by land now or late of Joseph Tyson, South 46
degrees 10 minutes East, 49.13 perches to a stone a cotner of this and Andrew Henning's
land; thence by the same, South 47 degrees West, 25.5 perches to the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM the following
described tract of land sold by Milton B. Benner, widower to Electric Realty Corporation

on July 18, 1927,

BEGINNING at a stone in the center of Wentz Church Road set for the most Northerly
corner of land of Milton B. Benner, a corner of land of D. K. Schultz, 910 feet, more or
less, Southwest along the said Wentz Church Road from its intersection with the center of
another public road crossing the said Wentz Church Road at approximately right angles;
thence by land of D. K. Schultz, South 51 degrees 17 minutes East, 813.09 feet to a stone
in the line of land of M. Reiff; thence along the said land, South 42 degrees 11 minutes
West, 404.86 feet to an iron pin; thence by remaining land of Milton B. Benner, North 38
degrees 50 minutes West, 802.26 feet to an iron pipe in the line of land of J. Orr in the
center of the aforementioned Wentz Church Road; thence along the same, North 38
degrees 06 minutes East, 103.95 feet to a stone set for the most Easterly corner of {and of
J. Orr and a corner of land of D. K. Schultz; thence along land of D. X. Schultz and
continuing along said Wentz Church Road, North 36 degrees 53 minutes East, 127.298

feet to the first mentioned point and place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 3 BEGINNING at a point in the middle of a public rod leadihg to Wenitz's
Church and a corner of land of Gottlieb Heller; thence along said road, North 45 degrees
51 minutes Fast, 232.8 feet to a point in said road and in line of land of Henry Henning;
thence along said Henning's land, South 43 degrees 32 minutes East, 759 feet to a
pointing line of land of Gottlieb Heller; thence along said Heller's land the next two
following courses and distances, South 50 degrees 49 minutes West, 232.8 feet to a stone,
and North 42 degrees 30 minutes West, 738.87 feet to the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM ALL THAT CERTAIN strip ot piece
of ground, sold by Jonas G. Kriebel, et ux to the Philadelphia Electric Company on July
8, 1953, situate in the Township of Worcester, County of Montgomery and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described in accordance with a survey and

eCertified copy of recorded # 2014017831 (page 3 of 8) L
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plan thereof, made by Black Engineering Company, Inc., Engineers and Surveyors,
Clifton Heights, Pennsylvania, dated June 22, 1953 as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a spike at the intersection of the middle line of Wentz Church Road,
dividing ground of Jonas G. Kriebe! and ground now or late of Lavina C. Peacock and the
center line of Philadelphia Electric Company's transmission line right of way (150 feet
wide), said point being at the distance of 155.65 feet measured North 38 degrees 30
minutes East, along aforesaid middle line of Wentz Church Road from a roofing nail, a
corner common to remaining ground of Jonas G. Kriebel and ground now or late of F. K.
Gayer and extending thence from said point of beginning along aforesaid middle line of
Wentz Church Road and ground now or late of Lavina C. Peacock, North 38 degrees 30
minutes East, 83,06 feet to a point, said point being 75 feet distant measured
Northeastwardly from and at right angles to above mentioned center line; thence through
ground of Jonas G. Kriebel, of which this is a part, on a line parallel to and 75 feet distant
measured Northeastwardly from and at right angles to the above mentioned center line,
South 76 degrees 57 minutes East, 862.57 feet to a point in line of ground now or late of
Frank K. Geyer, said point being 119.66 feet measured South 42 degrees 11 minutes
West,-along line dividing remaining ground now or late of Frank K. Geyer from a pipe, a
corner common to last mentioned ground and other ground of Philadelphia Electric
Company; thence along ground now or late of Frank X. Geyer, the two followmg courses
and distances: (1) South 42 degrees 11 minutes West, 85.86 feet to a point in the above
mentioned center line; and (2) continuing South 42 degrees 11 minutes West, 85.86 feet
to a point, said point being 75 feet distant measured Southwestwardly from and at right
angles to the above mentioned center line; thence through ground of Jonas G. Kriebel on
a line parallel to and 75 feet distant measured Southwestwardly from and at right angles
to the above mentioned center line, North 76 degrees 57 minutes West, 850.23 feettoa
point in the aforesaid middle line of Wentz Church Road and in line of ground now or
late Lavina C, Peacock, and thence along last mentioned line Wentz Church Road and
ground now or late of Lavina C. Peacock, North 38 degrees 30 minutes East, 83.06 feet to

the first mentioned point and place of beginning.

Being Parcel No. 67-00-03982-00-1. ’

Being the same premises which Alma T. Wetter by Deed dated 4/5/2000 and recorded
5/2/2000 in Montgomery County in Deed Book 5315 page 597 conveyed unto Wetter
Family Realty Partnership L.P. a Pa. Limited Partnership in fee.

TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings and improvements, ways, streets, alleys,
driveways, passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments
and appurtenances, whatsoever therennto belonging, or ini any wise appertaining, and the
reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title,
interest, property, claim, and demand whatsoever of the Grantor in law, as in equity, or
otherwise howsoever, of, in, and to the same and every part thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said lot or piece of ground described herein with the
buildings and improvements thereon erected, the hereditaments and premises hereby
granted, or mentioned and intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said

Granteces, their heirs and assigns, forever.

eCertified copy of recorded # 2014017831 (page 4 ot 8)
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AND the said Grantor does by these presents covenant, grant and agree to and with the
said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that it the said Grantor, all and singular the
hereditaments and premises herein above described and granted or mentioned and
intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns,
against it, the said Grantor, and against all and every person and persons whomsoever
Jawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, by, from or under him, her, it
them, or any of them, shall and will subject as aforesaid WARRANT and forever

DEFEND.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the party of the first part has héreunto set its hand and seal.
Dated the day and year first written.

SEALED AND DELIVERED Wetter Family Realty Partnership, L.P.
. a Pennsylvania Limited Partnership
IN THE PRESENCE OF US:
BY: Aly. T T
T. Wetter, General Partner
— ’

7 ;»‘;3/%@/(@,%5’;

. -.-.p"'__"..
““Ttephen A—Wetter, Limited Partner Robkert A. Wetter, Limited Partner

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA S
County of Montgomery

- T4

On this, the Z\ﬁ day of March, 2014 , before me a Notary Public, the undersigned
officer personally appeared Alma T. Wetter, who acknowledged herself to be the General
Partner of Wetter Family Realty Partnership, L.P., a limited partnership, and that she as
such General Partner, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for

, the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the limited partnership by herself

as General Pariner.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

7 <~ . L7
My Commission Expires: V/%/,,{/’?f” l / i el -
Notary’?uh}ié

OINMQNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _
s NOTARIAL SEAL

AEQ:HONYTC‘ N/i«\lmMOLI; X Public
ington Tem.,
i My Comggsionggﬂres ember 29, 2015
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
County of Montgomery

-7
On this, the 2.9 day of March, 2014 , before me a Notary Public, the undersigned
officer personally appeared Robert A. Wetter, who acknowledged himself to be a Limited
Partner of Wetter Family Realty Partnership, L.P., a limited partnership, and that he as
such Limited Partner, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for
the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the limited partnership by himself

as Limited Partner,

IN WITNESS THEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

S &S

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public oMM

NOTARIAL SEAL

ANTHONYTC. NAIMOU, No!azoPubllc I
Ablngton oy U

_ e combn“?mm&yzms

STATE OF FlEmeden ss: '
County ofm"\fg y

On this, the %%—day of March, 2014 , before me a Notary Public, the undersigned
officer personally appedred Stephen A. Wetter , who acknowledged himself to be a
Limited Partner of Wetter Family Realty Partnership, L.P., a limited partnership, and that
he as such Limited Partner, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument
for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the limited partnership by
himself as Limited Partner.

TN WITNESS THEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and official seal,

A ,
My Commission Expires: J&AQ&N\N\ Q‘\l\ :

shslzos Notary Public T

Grantees Address:

200 Vesty Cavah 2

Lonsdale, O auil

eCertified copy of recorded # 2014017831 (page 6 of 8) /1t
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?ClH’hﬁ( _M |
Mma T Weller, motnee 2% ,
Slegnen A Wellec  Son/bratnec 4095
Robeer A Weller, &n/poie’ 40 %

0. BREHR Prdine ranssichion

""ﬂqevzﬁw) “ransler T Kemp €

———ep

eCertifled copy of rocorded # 2014017831 (page 8 of 8) s
Montgomery Caunty Recorder of Deeds d} -8



HILLIM

o e R
ONI SINOH 3IHVSJITEM

NOILYAITI ¥V3y

== Mfa;
|I T %li ‘ ,_
E_lx,'il"“' L

i L.

f H||J U

| muan |

CUSTOMER:

NOLLVAZT3 LNOY4

WETTER
RESIDENCE

ELEVATION PLAN




N o 2]
ONI SINOH 3MwSdaax
LERNEETY

NOLLVAZT3 1437

NOILVAIT3 LHOMY

W

'L“ |

~Jevstonen:

N (e ' i KEEPSAKE | o were | -
K i em __UOMESINC, ﬁl WETTER  [S :
S (%D 35 RESIDENCE st
. 4 ST DS LY L
= § e ot ELEVATION PLAN 2 s A A1




ties

-— —llr_ - i
oS3 YrE

WETTER

KEEPSAKE HOMES INC

FPITFLOCR PLAY

s

e

e o7 A TR m

——

ghe

rr

X T

|

e |

!
i
!
i

. 2800

4 o R . T 1

W

NEW BECK

|

WM Lt oty )

SEAL

AQDITION
RN LA S L TR
F I Forae L\t 2R ¢ 441 T,
1O PPN A TN e oy e vy

4

=}

LAUNGRY.

R

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

90" HIGH FIRST FLOOR CEILING IN ADDITION AREA

SCALE: Vi =i

SITE ADORESE:
PRESTCE EPECIFICATIONS

WETTER
RESIDENCE
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

CUSTOMER!

g s

S2/RN IPRII, PA. 19608

{e10) org-darn

4031 PENH AVBATE

KEEPSAKE
HOMES INC,

WETTER

JOD RUNBER;

| wgm




a4

e w1

P _

FIRSTrLooR PN

|
: _
&
¢
.
o SCREEE :
SR e d
e e i
h —— hLLyid - ;# de B llH.-. -
|
|
3
)
{ 3 i
[ i
_ — —
1 1
1
| ‘ |
Loe | NP e -

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

90" HIGH POURED CONCRETE WALLS

ADOIMON
RSO RIGRA) U T 2 10

1L A eI 2a P
FETROMUND 484 sLia 0T IL

DRAWHE | nEVaTIoNS:
LPOATLR o

SPALE Wruter

PRESIIGE BPECTRCATIONS

DTEADCREE:

WETTER
RESTDENCE
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

|cusTrsecn:

N

HOMES INC.

4093 PO AVENVE
SwiTme 3G, PA. ey
Bio 6TaazIE

KEEPSAKE

SRR
NIRRT
=t ]

P e
B v

WETTER

300 NUWBER:

19 o
“ 5




Lo

._.| —t 5 W
i
.—<“| l_| — — —— = -
: i
a
b = S
|
|
i i
I
| Al
o)
==
| _— i ]
et
|
1

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

80" HIGH SECOND FLOOR CEILING IN ADDITION AREA
KEEPSAKE HOMES INC

PiPIY NoOGR OLAM

| WINDOW AHND DOQR SCHEDULE

SeAL

ADDITION
TS 0
PRTR A 1.0 Are s s 1L
EAGIA A I A,

pRAWNG | AEvigacis:

VPUATES

§
E g
s 8
a5
ERE]
mmw
|8
L E
[S58 I
203
HEZ|
i)
x| I
¢ 535
mRm

Kes e

AL caDrrva g sinc
VTR Y ANGuR.

WETTER ||

e,
Y




Sep-13-99 02:42pP

BEFORE THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF WORCESTER, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: APPLICATION 99-§ OF ! REQUEST FOR
ALMA T. WETTER ¢ AN INTERPRETATION

DECISION

Public Hearings on the above Application having been held on
June 22, 1999, July 27, 1999 and August 2, 1599 at the Worcester
Township Community Hall, 1031 Valley Forge Road, Fairview Village,
Pennsylvania, pursuant to Notice as required by the Worcester
Township Zoning Ordinance of 1973, as amended, and the Pennsylvania
Municipalities Planning Code, and having considered the evidence
and the testimony presented, the Zoning Hearing Board of Worcester
Township enters the following Decision:

DIN F_F

1. This is Application 99-6 of Alma T. Wetter of 832 South
Surry Drive, Gwynedd Valley, Pennsylvania 19437, equitable owner of
the property located at 2110 Wentz Church Road, Worcester Township,
Montgomery County, Pennsylvania (hereinafter *subject property”)
for an interpretation of Section 150-11 of the Worcester Township
Zoning Ordinance of.1973, as amended (hereinafter "Ordinance”) in
order to use the property as a nursery for wholesale and retaji)

sales.
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z2. At the hearing, the Application was amended to request an
Interpretation of Section 150-11 of the Ordinance, rather than a
Variance which was set forth as a basis for relief on the original
Application.

| 3. The Applicant produced a copy of the Agreement of Sale
for the subject property indicating the Applicant is an equitable
owner of the subject property.

4, The subject property is located in the AGR - Agricultural
Zoning District and within the LPD overlay.

5. Section 150-11 of the AGR District permits agricultural
use.

6. The term, “Agriculture” is defined in Section 150-9 of the
Ordinance as, ...|[tlhe cultivating of the soil and the raising and
harvesting of products of soil including, but not by way of
limitation, nursering, horticultural and forestry.”

7. The subject property totals approximately 14.2 acres, and
10.23 acres are the subject of the Agreement of Sale, The tract is
bisected by an approximate 4 acre PECO right-of-way which the
Applicant intends to obtain by easement.

8. The subject property is currently in fallow but was
cultivated as late as the summer of 1998, The improvements include
three structures, and one of them, the stone farm house, will be
used as a residence for the employees.

9. E. Van Rieker, was qualified as an eXpert witness in the
field of Land Planning and testified as follows:

2

.03




Sep-13-99 02:42p

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(£)

(g)

(h)

(1)

Applicant will use the property for pPlanting,
growing and, when sold, the transplanting of trees,
shrubs and plants;

Accessory materials such as topscil, mulch and
woodchips will be stored on the premises for use in
growing nursery stock and installation of plant
material off-site. These materials will not be
offered for retail sale and mulch will not be
manufactured on the premises;

Work staff consists of three to four employees year
round, and less than six total during spring and
tall;

Farm crops will not be grown and not cffered for
sale on the property, and no roadside stand is
proposed;

Most of the plants, trees and shrubs grown on the
premises will be used in connection with the
nursery landscaped projects commissioned by
Applicant and any retail sales to customers will be
limited to only those materials grown on the
premises;

Although the Ordinance does not define the term
“nurserying”, the New Illustrated Book of
Development (a reference book published by the
American Institute of Certifiod Planners and
commonly wused in the Land Planning profession)
defines it as, *“...the production keeping or
maintenance for sale, lease or personal use of
plants and animals...”;

Applicant’s proposed use of the Property is a
normal and usuval type of operation associated with
a nursery;

Applicant’s proposed use is contemplated pursuant
to the legislative intent of the LPD District and
the AGR District of the Township;

Applicant’s proposed use complies with the
legislative intent of the Township’s Comprehensive
Plan:

-04
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10. Applicant, Alma T. Wetter appeared and testified on her

own behalf as follows:

(a)

(b)

(c)

The intended hours of operation will be from 8:30
a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m.
to noon on Saturday and closed on Sunday:

No external lighting will be necessary or used for
the nursery operation;

There is no intention to have curbside sales,
roadside sales or a farm stand on the property.

11. The following ‘individuals entered their appearance:

J. Peirce Anderson, Attornev for Alma T, Wetter
1710 Walton Road
Blue Bell, PA 19422-2304

Joseph Bagley, Solicitor to Worcester Township,
48B4 Norristown Road, Suite 100,
Blue Bell, PA 19422

S. Chuck Dietch,
3273 Barley Lane
Lansdale, PA 19446

Alden M. Heck
2033 Wentz Church Road
Lansdale, PA 1944¢

Jean Cuce
P.O. Box 109
Cedars, PA 19423

Gerald Werner
2032 Holbs
Lansdale, PA 19446

Ann Gill
3107 Wentz Church Road
Lansdale, PA 19446

David Bachin
3268 Barley Lane
Lansdale, PA 194456

.05
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i2.

Cal Collins, Jr.
P.O. Box 182
Cedars, PA 19423
Andrew Bertolazei

P.O. Box 428
Worcester, PA 19490

William Sclafani
3250 Barley Lane
Lansdale, P2 19446
Harry B. Miller, Jr.
3239 Barley lLane
Lansdale, PA 19446
Edward J. Annelli
3282 Barley Lane
Lansdale, PA 19446

The following Exhibits were admitted into evidence:
APPLICANTS’ EXHIBITS

A-1 Application;
A-2 Sketch Plan;
A-3 Business Plan;

A-4 Definitions Document:
SCLAFANI EXHIBITS

S-1 Soil sample document:;

S-2 Document entitled, “Program Perspective When
there is Too Much of a Good Thing”;

5-3 Two documents entitled, “Nitrate and Selected
Pesticides in Ground Wabter of Mid-Atlantic
Region” and “Water Resources Investigation
Report, 97-4139"; and

-06
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$-4 Document entitled, “Nitrogen and Irrigation
Management” .

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. This Board has jurisdiction over the subject matter of
the Application.

2. The Applicant is a proper party before the Board.

3. The Applicant has demonstrated through the presentation
of evidence and testimony that her intended use of the subject
property is permitted under this Board’s interpretation of Section
150-11 based upon the specific factual circumstances of the

evidence and record, subject to certain conditions.

ORDER
Applicant’s proposed use for the subject property as a nursery
for trees and shrubs for wholesale and retail sales is permitted
under Section 150-11 as interpreted by this Board subject to the
following conditions:
1. The Applicant will not engage in the following uses on
the subject property:
a. The sale of Christmas Trees or other holiday
products such as wreaths or floral arrangements;
b. The sale of pots (separately), ornamental stone,

pavers, wood posts, rails or wood edging:;

-07
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c. The sale of garden equipment, chemical sprays and
fertilizers;

d. The sale of food or beverages of any kind;

e. The sale of items normally associated with a garden
or home center other than plants, trees or shrubs;

f. Shows or special seascnal displays for the purpose
of entertainment;

g. Keeping of horses or livestock at any time or other
animals other than for household pets. Dog kennels are
specifically prohibited.

2. The existing farmhouse, corn c¢rib and barn will be saved

and used for the nursery business. One family employeée may reside
in the farmhouse which will also serve as an office for the nursery
operation. There will be no interior showroom.

3. Applicant’s use of the residence for office purposes shall
be limited to the maximum square footage requirements of the Home
Occupation provisions of the Ordinance.

4, The construction of greenhouses is permitted on the
subject property for the limited use of growing plants related to
the nursery operation and shall not be open for retail sales.

5. All vehicles associated with the nursery operations (such
as tractors, tree spade, dump truck and stake body, flat bed
trucks) will be stored in the barn when not in use.

6. The hours of operation of the nursery business shall be
8:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. Monday through Friday; 8:30 A.M. to 12:00

7
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noon Saturday:; and no hours on Sunday.

7. There shall be no roadside stand for sale of goods or
products at the property.

8. There shall be no subdivision of the property during such
time as the property is used as a nursery business.

Worcester Township
Zoning Hearing Board

/
enneth Dydr \\j

}/{MM o Pt simen

Frederick A. Bookheimer

worcester\wetier,dec




